

Columbia County Extension/4-H

6420 Pollards Pond Rd. • Appling, GA 30802 706-541-4011 Phone • 706-541-4012 Fax www.ugaextension.org/columbia www.facebook.com/columbia4h

Dear 4-H Supporter:

Georgia 4-H is a partner of the University of Georgia College of Agricultural and Environmental Sciences Extension Service servicing all 159 counties in Georgia. We are proud that Georgia 4-H is the largest youth leadership organization in the state. 4-H empowers young people with the skills to lead for a lifetime by providing ways for our youth to live by our motto and slogan, "To Make the Best Better" and to "Learn by Doing".

Our goal is to teach students service, leadership, and citizenship skills that meet the Columbia County Board of Education objectives and compliment curriculum. Columbia County 4-H has opportunities for all students in grades K-12. With over 3000 4-Her's enrolled in our program, Columbia County is one of the largest 4-H programs in Georgia. Our 4-Hers not only attend monthly meetings but are also involved in many extra 4-H activities such as: Judging teams, S.A.F.E Shooting sports teams, science based clubs like robotics, and animal science club. There is no charge to be a general member of Georgia 4-H however, many of these extracurricular activities do require a cost and are not funded by Extension. They are, in part, funded through the help of community donations.

This is why Columbia County 4-H would like to request your support to continue funding programs, scholarships, awards, contest prizes and incentives for successful achievements of 4-H youth in Columbia County. There are numerous ways that a gift may be made in support of Columbia County 4-H; we accept checks, vouchers, or supplies from our Amazon wish list. Columbia County 4-H is classified as a 501(c)(3) organization and all contributions are tax-deductible according to IRS standards. Please remember any donation will help our children achieve their goals- every little bit helps!

As a thank you for your donation, we would like to recognize your business in our 4-H monthly e-newsletters (600 subscribers), in-person 5th grade lessons (2,600 students), and our Facebook page (1,500 followers).

Thank you for "Making the Best Better!"

Lauren Luoma

Lauren Luoma Columbia County 4-H Youth Development Agent 706 -541-4011 & laluoma@uga.edu

georgia4h.org



THANK YOU FOR YOUR GENEROUS DONATION!

Please fill out the form below & return it to: Columbia Co. Extension/4-H Office 6420 Pollards Pond Rd. Appling, GA 30802

Please make all checks payable to <u>Columbia County Extension/4-H</u>. We will mail you a receipt once we have received your donation.

Company Name:
ITEMS FROM OUR AMAZON WISH LIST:
Our Amazon wish list can be found at: tinyurl.com/CC4-Hwishlist22-23
Please be sure to include your company name in the sender info/note section!
OTHER PRIZE DONATIONS:
Vouchers or prize items are used for local 4-H contests
LIST OF PROGRAMS TO DONATE TO:
Donations may be split between several clubs, please indicate amount on each line.
General Fund - Programming & Activities: \$
Summer Camp Scholarship Fund (Avg. \$350 per child): \$
Specialty Clubs & S.A.F.E Shooting Sports: \$
Judging Teams (LifeSmarts, Consumer, & Poultry Judging): \$
TOTAL DONATION: \$
NOTES/REQUESTS:

georgia4h.org

All proceeds will go to benefit Columbia County Extension - 4-H activities, classes,

programs, and continuing education.